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  Learning Without Limits 

 

2021-22 

Term 1 
 
 

Mon 19th September  
Additional Bank Holiday 

 

Wed 7th September to 
Fri 21st October 

 

Term 2 
 

Mon 31st October to 
Fri 16th December 2pm 

 

Term 3 
 

Tuesday 3rd January  
Staff Training Day 

 

Wed 4th January to 
Fri 10th February 

 

Term 4 
 

 

Mon 20th February to 
Fri 31st March 2pm 

 

Term 5 
 

Mon 17th April to 
Fri 26th May 

 

Bank Holiday  
Mon 1st May 

 

Term 6 
 

Mon 5th June to 
Fri 21st July 2pm 

 

Mon 24th Tues 25th July  
Staff Training Days 

Please promote our  
Value for September 

Happiness 

2022/23 
 

Term 1 
 

5 week booster /club sessions 
in place this term 

 

Key Dates 
 

Swimming Y5 
Mondays 

 

International Coding day 
Tues 20th Sept 

 

Family Trust Assembly 
Tues 20th Sept 

 

Y5 Trip to Greenwich 
Wed 21st Sept 

 

Parent Expectation  
Afternoon Y1-Y6 

Thurs 22nd 2.30pm  
 

Y4 Stone Age Workshop 
Mon 26th Sept 

 

RWI Presentation 
Tues 27th Sept 3.30pm 

 

Lordswood Olympics 
Y1,Y2,Y3 

Tues 27th Sept 2-3pm 
Y4,Y5,Y6 

Thurs 29th Sept 2-3pm 
 

House Hockey 
Tues 4th Oct 

 

Y6 Griffin Sports Festival   
Thurs 6th & Fri 7th Oct 

 

Individual school photos  
Wed 12th Oct 

 

MYG/C Hockey 
Tues 11th & Thurs 13th Oct 

 

Spaceman session Y1-5 
Thurs 13th Oct 

 

Harvest Festival 
Fri 14th Oct 

 

Top tips / Open afternoon 
Wed 19th Oct 

 

Spelling Bee 
Fri 21st Oct 

 

 

Check out our website for all 
dates. 

www.lordswood-gst.org 

Attendance 
 

Your child's school attend-
ance is key to their success. 

 

 

Attendance week 1 
 

Well done to:  
 

Hawthorn, Elder and Maple 
100% 

 

 Juniper 98.9%  

School Meals 
 

Reminder to order school meals via 
the app - £2.10 per day. 

It has been confirmed that Monday 19 
September, the date of Her Majesty 
Queen Elizabeth II’s State Funeral, 
will be a national bank holiday. All 
schools will be closed on this day to 
allow communities to pay their  
respects to Her Majesty and commem-
orate Her reign, while marking the 
final day of the period of national 
mourning.  
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Please follow our exciting events on Twitter: Twitter@lordswoodpri and twitter@lordswoodeyfs 

           Sports Update   

The School Achieved Gold Youth Sports 
Trust Award last term. 

 
It was fantastic having parents attend our 
sports day in July and we are looking for-

ward to you participating in our Lords-
wood Olympics this term. 

 

Griffin Sports Festival  
Thurs 6th & Fri 7th October 

       School Wide Positive  
             Behaviour Support 

 
The school received its certificate for suc-

cessfully implementing tier 1. This term, to 
enable pupils to take ownership of the  
approach, children will be trained and  

supported as ambassadors to teach and  
undertake restorative conversations to  

resolve minor issues. 

 

Supporting our children and families. 
 

This term we have a student social worker 
Miss Little who will be working alongside 

Mrs Andrews supporting children and 
families. If you need support please ask.  

Congratulations to our new Head Girl, 
Head Boy and their deputies. 

 
 

Remember your water bottle each day  

On PE Days 
Children should be wearing their 
house coloured PE shirt and navy 

shorts to school. 

“Write an amazing story Competition  
July 2022” 

 

Lordswood had 3 year 6 children highly commended 
by the Trust for their entries. All received a certificate 

and book token. 

It has been fantastic having the children 
return to school. They have arrived 

smart, smiling and ready to learn. The 
school environment is looking lovely. 
Building works over the summer have 

included new toilets for years 3-6. 
 

Parents are now welcome back on site at 
the start and end of the day. Due to a 

prompt start at 8.45am please ensure if 
you wish to speak to the class teacher to 

wait until the end of the day. Urgent 
matters can be shared with the office 

and passed to key staff. 
 

Reminder home learning and prep for 
learning tasks are accessed via ‘Google 
Classroom’. Please contact the school 
office if your child needs to borrow a 

laptop to support with this. 
 

This term sees a busy schedule of activi-
ties and the reintroduction of our open 

afternoon for parents at the end of term. 
We have also schedule our Lordswood 

Olympics and planned a ‘Meet the 
Teacher’ session at the expectation  
afternoon on the 22nd September. 

 

I look forward to welcoming you into 
school. 

 
I would like to welcome Miss Lamming 
who is due to join as a TA in year 3 this 
term. We also welcome Mrs Wong who 
is completing her teacher training with 
us in year 4, and of course I am delight-

ed to have all our volunteers back  
supporting children in school. 

 

Jayne Lusinski 

 

Head’s comment 

Congratulations to our new  
House  

Captains  
& 

 Sports  
Captains  
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